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6
21:05

2000 m
9.366 €

Flach

Fonca
Rennpreis: 9.366 €
For pure blood female of three years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
2000

Box: 1

56.00

Primer Amor
4j. db S (Robinson Crusoe - Pura Cepa)

Trainer: Pedro Mario Robaina
Besitzer: El Facu

Deividi Gaier

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.378 € 2023: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €1.574 €
17.05 Maronas 4 56.0 2000 8.200 Javier Emanuel Perez Liebchen, Sunshine Heaven, Justice Time
04.05 Maronas 4 56.0 1800 8.200 47,0 Javier Emanuel Perez Moriah Rose, Sal Persa, Shaky L.P
13.04 Maronas 5 56.0 1800 8.541 Javier Emanuel Perez Toda Una Vida, Really Approved, Moriah R
01.03 Las Piedras 7 56.0 1200 3.417 Javier Emanuel Perez Little Jordan, Gabilana A, Monastica
08.10 Maronas 11 54.0 1400 7.497 Lorena Figalo Albion, Ramo De Suenos, North Bebu

2
Box: 2

56.00

Farm Lady
4j. db S (Midas Touch - Faladissima)

Trainer: Pablo German Gonzalez
Besitzer: Hs. Donna Maria

Pablo Rodriguez

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
25.05 Maronas 10 56.0 1600 7.674 Pablo Rodriguez Really Approved, La Ndrangheta, Shaky L.P
20.04 Las Piedras 13 56.0 1300 4.145 Pablo Rodriguez City Dream, Kimemoria, Danza Pararecorda

3
Box: 3

54.00

Final Abierto
4j. db S (Puerto Escondido - Unwritten Story)

Trainer: Martin S. Garcia
Besitzer: Azucena

Santiago Gonzalez

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
26.05 Maronas 7 54.0 1600 7.674 Santiago Gonzalez Right Ahead, Over A Star, Ponte Preta
18.05 Las Piedras 10 54.0 1300 3.973 Santiago Gonzalez Gloriosa Gandhi, Amysy, Luchita
30.03 Las Piedras 6 56.0 1400 3.605 Pedro Anibal Muniz Moriah Rose, Virtuosa Show, La Faraona
10.03 Maronas 7 56.0 1200 6.278 36,0 Pedro Anibal Muniz Friend Kittem, Skypirina, Majestic Glory
19.11 Maronas 8 57.0 1100 6.807 Guillermo Barragan Panna Cotta, Texana, Fashion Girl

4
Box: 4

56.00

Magari Vince
4j. db S (Posse - Andiamo Via)

Trainer: Santiago Efrain Darriulat
Besitzer: Yalale

Waldemar Maciel Boccia

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    774 €885 €
07.06 Las Piedras 6 56.0 1300 3.973 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Virtuosa Show, Regal Telessa, Milenka
17.05 Maronas 7 56.0 2000 8.200 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Liebchen, Sunshine Heaven, Justice Time
12.05 Maronas 8 56.0 1300 6.347 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Olympic Nature, Inter Lady, Sorprendida
03.05 Las Piedras 5 56.0 1400 3.973 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Kimemoria, Ponte Preta, Virtuosa Show
19.04 Maronas 6 56.0 1400 6.623 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Ramo De Suenos, Skypirina, Sal Persa

5
Box: 5

56.00

Sally
4j. hp S (Kodiak Kowboy - Olympic Must)

Trainer: Jose Mario Morales
Besitzer: La Meseta

Brian Nahuel Olivera

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    5.016 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    246 €6.012 €
25.05 Maronas 7 56.0 1600 7.674 Brian Nahuel Olivera Really Approved, La Ndrangheta, Shaky L.P
16.03 Las Piedras 1 54.0 1300 3.605 5,2 Brian Nahuel Olivera Sally, Monastica, Latina Hermosa
23.02 Las Piedras 2 54.0 1500 3.755 Brian Nahuel Olivera Gossau, Sally, La Faraona
16.02 Las Piedras 3 54.0 1300 3.755 Brian Nahuel Olivera Isis Fever, Gabilana A, Sally
02.02 Las Piedras 2 54.0 1400 3.755 Brian Nahuel Olivera Hug Avenue, Sally, Wanda Van

6
Box: 6

56.00

Ponte Preta
4j. db S (Invasor - Beautiful Venue)

Trainer: Eber Armando Ilaria
Besitzer: Vilarino

Hector Fabian Lazo

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    2.576 €2.942 €
26.05 Maronas 3 56.0 1600 7.674 Hector Fabian Lazo Right Ahead, Over A Star, Ponte Preta
03.05 Las Piedras 2 56.0 1400 3.973 Yair Emanuel Pereira Kimemoria, Ponte Preta, Virtuosa Show
07.04 Maronas 5 54.0 1400 6.623 Santiago Gonzalez Olympic Natasha, Ramo De Suenos, Skypiri
10.02 Las Piedras 11 56.0 1200 3.555 14,0 Yair Emanuel Pereira Plaza Nabona, Gossau, Majestic Glory

7
Box: 7

56.00

Sunshine Heaven
3j. gr S (T. H. Approval - Guide To Paradise)

Trainer: Raimundo Soares
Besitzer: Haras Phillipson

Luis Alberto Caceres

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    8.584 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.688 €11.734 €
17.05 Maronas 2 56.0 2000 8.200 Luis Alberto Caceres Liebchen, Sunshine Heaven, Justice Time
04.05 Maronas 5 56.0 1800 8.200 2,4 Luis Alberto Caceres Moriah Rose, Sal Persa, Shaky L.P
23.03 Maronas 2 56.0 2000 8.541 Luis Alberto Caceres Mi Peligrosa, Sunshine Heaven, Nobody Ge
17.03 Maronas 3 56.0 1500 6.991 6,9 Luis Alberto Caceres Que Fina Stampa, Toda Una Vida, Sunshin
03.03 Maronas 9 56.0 1500 6.991 Luis Alberto Caceres Palma Del Cielo, Guerra Charrua, La Ndran

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

54.00

Invasora Star
5j. db S (Invasor - Five Stars Star)

Trainer: Fernando Yaque
Besitzer: Rincon De Los Amigos

Luciana Valeria Fraser

2024: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    7.381 € 2023: 27 Starts - 0 Siege - 10 Plätze    8.886 €18.804 €
07.06 Las Piedras 4 51.5 1300 3.973 Luciana Valeria Fraser Virtuosa Show, Regal Telessa, Milenka
25.05 Maronas 4 55.0 1600 7.674 Julio Cesar Mendez Really Approved, La Ndrangheta, Shaky L.P
17.05 Maronas 4 55.0 1300 4.449 Maximo Adrianno Gonz La Gran Senora, Positana, La Dolce Vita
04.05 Maronas 7 54.0 1800 8.200 13,0 Pablo Joaquin Menyou Moriah Rose, Sal Persa, Shaky L.P
13.04 Maronas 4 51.0 1800 8.541 Luciana Valeria Fraser Toda Una Vida, Really Approved, Moriah R

9
Box: 9

56.00

La Faraona
4j. db S (Texas Fever - Russian Gal)

Trainer: Hector Danilo Baccino
Besitzer: Engula

Federico Fabian Piriz

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    1.195 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €1.365 €
03.05 Las Piedras 4 56.0 1400 3.973 Federico Fabian Piriz Kimemoria, Ponte Preta, Virtuosa Show
30.03 Las Piedras 3 56.0 1400 3.605 Federico Fabian Piriz Moriah Rose, Virtuosa Show, La Faraona
23.02 Las Piedras 3 56.0 1500 3.755 Jesus Gabriel Prestes Gossau, Sally, La Faraona
21.10 Las Piedras 7 56.0 1500 4.521 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Toda Una Vida, Over A Star, Rafaelina
19.08 Las Piedras 5 56.0 1400 4.468 Federico Fabian Piriz Sorprendida, Fontana Blu, Roaring Ramba

10
Box: 10

53.00

Justice Time
4j. db S (Ioya Bigtime - Denirose)

Trainer: Pedro Mario Robaina
Besitzer: El Facu

Maximo Adrianno Gonzalez

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.184 € 2023: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    562 €3.137 €
17.05 Maronas 3 56.0 2000 8.200 Carlos Andres Romero Liebchen, Sunshine Heaven, Justice Time
13.04 Maronas 7 56.0 1800 8.541 Martin Ramon Davila Toda Una Vida, Really Approved, Moriah R
23.03 Maronas 4 56.0 2000 8.541 Carlos Andres Romero Mi Peligrosa, Sunshine Heaven, Nobody Ge
03.03 Maronas 10 56.0 1500 6.991 Carlos Andres Romero Palma Del Cielo, Guerra Charrua, La Ndran
28.01 Maronas 10 56.0 2100 8.909 20,0 Carlos Andres Romero Descocada, Sunshine Heaven, Palma Del C

Ergebnis: Quoten:


